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Total : 26 Days
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. ' Tentative List of Holidays of the District Judiciary
’ for the year 2025 ‘
Sr. Name of Holidays Dates as per Days of ™’
No. : Gregorian Calendar Week
1. New Year's Holiday 01.01.2025 Wednesday
2. Makar Sankranti 14.01.2025 Tuesday
3. Basant Panchami 03.02.2025 Monday
4. Mahashivratri 26.02.2025 Wednesday
5. Holika Dahan 13.03.2025 Thursday
Holi (Dhuredi) 14.03.2025 Friday
6. 1d-Ul-Fitar 31.03.2025 Monday
7. Mahaveer Jayanti 10.04.2025 Thursday
8. Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti/Baisakhi 14.04.2025 Monday
9. Good Friday 18.04.2025 Friday
10. Buddh Purnima 12.05.2025 Monday
11. 1d-Ul-Zuha 07.06.2025 Saturday
12. Raksha Bandhan 09.08.2025 Saturday
13. Independence Day 15.08.2025 Friday
14. Ganesh Chaturthi 27.08.2025 Wednesday
15. Id-milad un-Nabi 05.09.2025 Friday
16. Gandhi Jayanti 02.10.2025 Thursday
17. Dussehra Holidays (02.10.2025 Dussehra) .
Mahaashtami 30.09.2025 Tuesday
Mahanavmi 01.10.2025 Wednesday
03.10.2025 Friday
18. Deepawali Holidays
(20™ October to 23 October, 2025)
Deepawali 20.10.2025 Monday
Govardhan Pooja 21.10.2025 Tuesday
(Included in Deepawali holidays) 22.10.2025 Wednesday
23.10.2025 Thursday
19. Gurunanak Jayanti 05.11.2025 Wednesday
20. Christmas Day 25.12.2025 Thursday




NOTES :-

1.

Janmashtmi dated 16.08.2025 falls on Saturday and Republic Day
dated 26.01.2025, Gudi Padwa/Chaitichand dated 30.03.2025,
Ramnavmi dated 06.04,2025, Moharrum dated 06.07.2025, Sarv Pitra
Moksha Amavasya dated 21.09.2025 falls on Sunday therefore these
holidays are not declared separately.

Saturdays falling on 18" January, 15" February, 15" March, 19
April, 17" May, 21* June, 19" July , 16® August, 20" September,
18" October, 15% November, 20® December will be closed
Saturdays of District Judiciary.

Summer Vacation of District Judiciary shall be from 19" May,
2025 to 13" June, 2025 and Winter Vacation from 24" December
2025 to 31% December, 2025.

District Judiciary will not observe the holidays declared or
changed suddenly by the State Government/Competent
Authority without approval of High Court.

The Principal District Judge of the concerned district shall
declare  three  Local holidays  declared by the
Collector/Commissioner of the concerned District or Tehsil
without approval of the High Court under intimation to this

Registry.

Due to uncertainty relating to Id-Ul-Fitar, Id-Ul-Zuha,
Moharrum, Id-Milad un-Nabi or any other holiday, the same
may be modified as directed by Hon’ble ChicljJustice.

Wﬂ/

(DHARMINDER SINGH)
REGISTRAR GENERAL
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Days shown in BLACK are working days.
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